Administration had reviewed the park user fees and agreed to complete a reassessment.     61 
 62 

Mr. Tesche moved,    to amend AO 2006-130(S) by increasing the direct cost  63 
Mr. Coffey seconded, appropriation for the Anchorage Police Department and the 64 

Anchorage Police Service Area, “by Seventy-Five Thousand 65 
Dollars ($75,000).”  And to amend by reducing the direct cost 66 
appropriation for the Assembly Department “by Seventy-Five 67 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000),” and by adjusting the function 68 
cost for the Areawide General Fund, Fund 101, 69 

70 
Mr. Tesche stated this amendment would increase the direct cost appropriation (Section 2, Page 2, Line 15) for the 71